File Number

0000111490

0000106610

0000113176

0000113066

BNPDTL-

20090825ATG

0000113141

0000113159

0000113167

0000098630

REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Digital
Companion
Channel

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover
License To

Cover

Construction
Permit

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Construction
Permit

Minor
Modification

Service

LPD

LPD

DCA

LPD

LPD

FX

DTX

DTX

LPD

Call Sign

K26PL-D

KDTF-LD

WO09DJ-
D

KO4RS-D

NEW

W261EB

KWQC-

TV

WVEC

W30BW-
D

Facility ID  Station Type

129009

13022

16962

182086

182522

154476

6885

74167

68012

Main

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Main

Channel/Freq.

26

16

31

100.3

17

11

30

City, State

Roswell, NM

SAN DIEGO, CA

WILKES-BARRE,
ETC., PA

Salinas, CA

REDDING, CA

BUFFALO, NY

DAVENPORT, IA

HAMPTON, VA

OLEAN, NY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
SOUTHWEST, LLC

ENTRAVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC

CATHOLIC
BROADCASTING OF
SCRANTON, INC.

ONE MINISTRIES,
INC.

CTB SPECTRUM
SERVICES, LLC

RADIO ONE
BUFFALO, LLC

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

WVEC TELEVISION,
INC.

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
NORTHEAST, LLC

Status Date

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000113147 License To DTX KQCA 10242 Auxiliary 23 STOCKTON, CA Hearst Stations Inc. 05/05/2020 Granted
Cover
0000112410 Digital Flash ~ LPT K19CX-D 40458 Main 19 YUMA, AZ ARIZONA BOARD OF  05/05/2020  Granted
Cut REGENTS FOR
ARIZONA STATE
UNIVERSITY
0000101261 Minor FS WZSR 53505 Main 105.5 WOODSTOCK, IL ALPHA MEDIA 05/05/2020  Granted
Modification LICENSEE LLC
Amendment
0000097184 Renewal of FX W271CP 150982 102.1 CHARLESTON, KIRKMAN 05/05/2020 Granted
License SC BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.
0000112246 Minor FX K276EF 89084 103.1 MUSCOY, CA CALVARY CHAPEL 05/05/2020  Granted
Modification OF TWIN FALLS, INC.
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181172 28 WARNER GEORGIA EAGLE 05/05/2020 Dismissed
20090825AFG  Permit ROBBINS, GA MEDIA, INC.
Amendment
0000112217 Minor FM WMOM 76507 Main 102.7 PENTWATER, MI BAY VIEW 05/05/2020  Granted
Modification BROADCASTING, INC
0000107890 Minor FM WAWX 70331 Main 101.7 LYNCHBURG, VA EDUCATIONAL 05/05/2020  Granted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION
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File Number

0000097188

0000113045

0000097185

BNPDTL-
20090825BLL

0000106052

0000112268

0000097189

0000111531

REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Service

FX

FX

AM

LPD

LPD

FX

FM

LPD

Call Sign

W234CV

K244DH

WQSC

NEW

KTBV-LD

K271BW

WTMZ-
FM

KQSY-
LD

Facility ID  Station Type

152922

21617

34590

182698

125499

142374

24201

68452

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

94.7

96.7

1340.0

14

27

102.1

98.9

30

City, State

CHARLESTON,

SC

FORT DOUGLAS,

ETC., UT

CHARLESTON,

SC

TALLAHASSEE,

FL

LOS ANGELES,

CA

LUBBOCK, TX

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

JJIE CORPORATION
KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,

INC.

ALMA
CORPORATION

EDGE SPECTRUM

GRACE COMMUNITY

CHURCH OF
AMARILLO

MCCLELLANVILLE KIRKMAN

, SC

CORPUS CHRISTI

, TX

BROADCASTING,
INC.

CHANNEL 7 OF
CORPUS CHRISTI,
INC.

Status Date

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000113046

0000097187

0000097186

0000113089

0000097183

BNPDTL-
20090825CAF

BNPDTL-
20090825BPL

REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Service

DTV

AM

FX

DTX

AM

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

WCIX 42116
WTMZ 72370
W253BW 151544
WEAO 49421
WONT 31946
W26FJ-D 182927
NEW 182007

Facility ID  Station Type

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

11

910.0

98.5

24

1450.0

26

24

City, State

SPRINGFIELD, IL

DORCHESTER
TERR.-BRE, SC

CHARLESTON,
SC

AKRON, OH

CHARLESTON,
SC

VALDOSTA, GA

ODESSA, TX

Applicant or Licensee

NEXSTAR
BROADCASTING,
INC.

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

NORTHEASTERN
EDUCATIONAL
TELEVISION OF
OHIO, INC.

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

KING FORWARD,
INC.

JAMES L. PRIMM

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182564 28 RENO, NV ALMA 05/05/2020 Dismissed
20090825A0N  Permit CORPORATION
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD K34QT-D 181614 Main 34 BRYAN, TX DAIJ MEDIA, LLC 05/05/2020 Granted
20090825BQC Permit

Amendment
0000112170 Minor FX K233CM 152120 94.5 PETALUMA, CA AMATURO SONOMA 05/05/2020 Granted

Modification MEDIA GROUP, LLC
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