

#### REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020

### PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000111490	Digital Companion Channel	LPD	K26PL-D	129009	Main	26	Roswell, NM	DIGITAL NETWORKS- SOUTHWEST, LLC	05/05/2020	Granted
0000106610	Minor Modification	LPD	KDTF-LD	13022	Main	16	SAN DIEGO, CA	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	05/05/2020	Granted
0000113176	License To Cover	DCA	W09DJ- D	16962	Main	9	WILKES-BARRE, ETC., PA	CATHOLIC BROADCASTING OF SCRANTON, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000113066	License To Cover	LPD	K04RS-D	182086		4	Salinas, CA	ONE MINISTRIES, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
BNPDTL- 20090825ATG	Construction Permit	LPD	NEW	182522		31	REDDING, CA	CTB SPECTRUM SERVICES, LLC	05/05/2020	Dismissed
0000113141	License To Cover	FX	W261EB	154476		100.3	BUFFALO, NY	RADIO ONE BUFFALO, LLC	05/05/2020	Granted
0000113159	License To Cover	DTX	KWQC- TV	6885	Auxiliary	17	DAVENPORT, IA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	05/05/2020	Granted
0000113167	Construction Permit	DTX	WVEC	74167	Auxiliary	11	HAMPTON, VA	WVEC TELEVISION, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000098630	Minor Modification	LPD	W30BW- D	68012	Main	30	OLEAN, NY	DIGITAL NETWORKS- NORTHEAST, LLC	05/05/2020	Granted



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113147	License To Cover	DTX	KQCA	10242	Auxiliary	23	STOCKTON, CA	Hearst Stations Inc.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000112410	Digital Flash Cut	LPT	K19CX-D	40458	Main	19	YUMA, AZ	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS FOR ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	05/05/2020	Granted
0000101261	Minor Modification Amendment	FS	WZSR	53505	Main	105.5	WOODSTOCK, IL	ALPHA MEDIA LICENSEE LLC	05/05/2020	Granted
0000097184	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W271CP	150982		102.1	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000112246	Minor Modification	FX	K276EF	89084		103.1	MUSCOY, CA	CALVARY CHAPEL OF TWIN FALLS, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
BNPDTL- 20090825AFG	Construction Permit Amendment	LPD	NEW	181172		28	WARNER ROBBINS, GA	GEORGIA EAGLE MEDIA, INC.	05/05/2020	Dismissed
0000112217	Minor Modification	FM	WMOM	76507	Main	102.7	PENTWATER, MI	BAY VIEW BROADCASTING, INC	05/05/2020	Granted
0000107890	Minor Modification	FM	WAWX	70331	Main	101.7	LYNCHBURG, VA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/05/2020	Granted



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000097188	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W234CV	152922		94.7	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000113045	License To Cover	FX	K244DH	21617	Main	96.7	FORT DOUGLAS, ETC., UT	JJIE CORPORATION	05/05/2020	Granted
0000097185	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WQSC	34590	Main	1340.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
BNPDTL- 20090825BLL	Construction Permit	LPD	NEW	182698		14	TALLAHASSEE, FL	ALMA CORPORATION	05/05/2020	Dismissed
0000106052	Minor Modification	LPD	KTBV-LD	125499	Main	27	LOS ANGELES, CA	EDGE SPECTRUM	05/05/2020	Granted
0000112268	Minor Modification	FX	K271BW	142374		102.1	LUBBOCK, TX	GRACE COMMUNITY CHURCH OF AMARILLO	05/05/2020	Granted
0000097189	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WTMZ- FM	24201	Main	98.9	MCCLELLANVILLE , SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000111531	Minor Modification	LPD	KQSY- LD	68452	Main	30	CORPUS CHRISTI , TX	CHANNEL 7 OF CORPUS CHRISTI, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted



### REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020

## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113046	License To Cover	DTV	WCIX	42116	Main	11	SPRINGFIELD, IL	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000097187	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WTMZ	72370	Main	910.0	DORCHESTER TERRBRE, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000097186	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W253BW	151544		98.5	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000113089	License To Cover	DTX	WEAO	49421	Auxiliary	24	AKRON, OH	NORTHEASTERN EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION OF OHIO, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
0000097183	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WQNT	31946	Main	1450.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
BNPDTL- 20090825CAF	Construction Permit Amendment	LPD	W26FJ-D	182927	Main	26	VALDOSTA, GA	KING FORWARD, INC.	05/05/2020	Granted
BNPDTL- 20090825BPL	Construction Permit	LPD	NEW	182007		24	ODESSA, TX	JAMES L. PRIMM	05/05/2020	Dismissed



### REPORT NO. PN-2-200507-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/07/2020

### PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
BNPDTL- 20090825AON	Construction Permit	LPD	NEW	182564		28	RENO, NV	ALMA CORPORATION	05/05/2020	Dismissed
BNPDTL- 20090825BQC	Construction Permit Amendment	LPD	K34QT-D	181614	Main	34	BRYAN, TX	DAIJ MEDIA, LLC	05/05/2020	Granted
0000112170	Minor Modification	FX	K233CM	152120		94.5	PETALUMA, CA	AMATURO SONOMA MEDIA GROUP, LLC	05/05/2020	Granted